Gaming Desk
Pupitre d’ordinateur
Escritorio de Juego

LLR84390

\"LORELL

Mounting Instructions
Directives de Montage/Instrucciones de Instalacion

[ )

<80kg
ﬂ (<176.41bs)

733mm/28.9”

_ ATTENTION : VEUILLEZ | PRECAUCION: NO
EQgEEDDNMADg,&'S,\; RESPECTER LA SOBREPASE LA CAPACIDAD
CISTED WEIGHT CHARGE MAXIMALE MAXIMA DE PESO LISTADA.
CAPAGITY Semious | INDIQUEE AFIN D'EVIT- | iNO SEGUIR ESTA
: ER LES RISQUES DE PRECAUCION PODRIA
INJURY OR PROPERTY | g FSsRE OU DE OCASIONAR LESION GRAVE
DAMAGE MAY OCCUR. | hoMMAGE MATERIEL. | O DANO A LA PROPIEDAD.
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PARTS LIST/LISTE DU CONTENU/LISTA DE PARTES

4 )
(MTabletop ®Right leg

Plateau Patte droite

Tablero N\ Pata derecha
M
y
Q

® Cross-bar

Traverse

Barras cruzadas
@ Left leg

3
® Plug board holder
\ ?&& Support pour connecteurs gg,ﬁlss
Patte gauche D , Soporte del conector del tablero :
Pata izquierda \ <&~ Herramientas
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PARTS LIST/LISTE DU CONTENU/LISTA DE PARTES

/A) Cable hole B) Adjustable pad C) Cable clamp D) M6x12mm  E) Knob )
Ouverture pour les fils Appui-bras Bride M6A~12 mm Bouton

Orificio para el cable Almohadilla ajustable Abrazadera del cable M6A~12 mm Perilla

G. L. 3. w%

F) Cable management G) Decorative cover H) Remote l) Power cord

Serre-fils Panneau décoratif Télécommande Fil d’alimentation
Gestion del cable Cubierta decorativa Remoto Cable de alimentacion

. L. e

INSTALLATION STEPS
DIRECTIVES D’'INSTALLATION/PASOS DE INSTALACION




Tighten the screws on the cross-bar with an allen key
Utilisez la clé hexagonale pour resserrer les vis sur la traverse
Apriete los tornillos en las barras cruzadas con la llave Allen
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Tools
Outils
Herramientas

[
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Connect either wire interfaces on the upper leg
Reliez les fils a la partie supérieure des pattes
Conecte cualquier de las interfaces de alambre en la pata superior

Lock G (x2) on both legs
Fixez le panneau G sur les deux pattes
Fije G (x2) en ambas patas




Connect wire interfaces between tabletop @

Reliez les fils des pattes au plateau (1)
Conecte las interfaces de alambre entre el tablero (1)

i and both legs i
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Slightly lift the frame to assembly C (x4) and (5)

Soulevez légérement 'armature pour
assembler la bride C et (5)

Levante ligeramente la armazon para
armar C (x4) y (5)

Firstly, gently press the pins to lock, the desktop can be installed
5 Tout d’abord, appuyez doucement sur les broches pour verrouiller, le bureau

peut étre installé

Primero, oprima con cuidado las clavijas para bloquear, se puede instalar el

tablero del escritorio

Secondly, tighten E (x2) to fix
the cross bars and the tabletop

Deuxiemement, serrez les deux
boutons pour fixer les traverses
et le plateau

Segundo, apriete E (x2) para fijar

Connect wire interfaces
Reliez les interfaces
Conecte las interfaces de alambre

Lock G (x2) on both legs

Fixez le panneau décoratif
sur les deux pattes

Fije G (x2) en ambas patas




Connect | to the connector, turn on the power, and
then use H to control the LED lights

Branchez le fil d’alimentation, allumez le systéme puis utilisez la
télécommande pour contréler les voyants DEL

Conecte | al conector, encienda la unidad y luego

Tips/Conseils/Consejos

4 Uncover the back glue of F and stick it under the desktop, F can be used to arrange cables R
Retirez la pellicule sur le serre-fils et collez-le sous le pupitre
Destape el pegamento trasero de F y péguelo debajo del tablero del escritorio E
CC:):abIes 5)( 2
ables
Cables
- /

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE USE OF REMOTE

MODE D’EMPLOI DE LA TELECOMMANDE

INSTRUCTIONS DEL USO DEL CONTROL REMOTO

4 I
Shake remote to reactivate after 30 seconds of non-use.

Secouez la télécommande pour la réactiver aprés 30 secondes d'inutilisation.
Agite el control remoto para reactivarlo después de 30 segundos de inactividad.

Power Key:
Alimentation : Appuyez pour allumer ou éteindre.

? % Boton de encendido: Oprima para encender/apagar.
Pause Key: Press to pause under jumpy
changing or gradual changing modes.

Pause : Appuyez pour faire une pause dans les
modes de transition des voyants.

Botén de pausa: Oprima para hacer una pausa

— Color pulley: Touch color pulley to adjust

light under single color modes.
Couleur : Appuyez pour régler la couleur en mode
monochromatique.

Polea de color: Toque la polea de color para ajustar
la luz bajos modos de un solo color.

— Brightness Keys (B+, B-): Press keys
without letting go under static light modes
(8-11 modes)

Luminosité (B+, B-) : Appuyez sur les touches sans

lacher prise dans les modes d’éclairage statique
(modes 8-11)

Teclas de brillo (B+, B-): Oprima las teclas sin
Soltarlas bajo modos de luz estatica (modos 8-11)

Speed Keys (S+,S-): Press keys without
letting go under jumpy changing and gradual
changing modes (1-7 modes).

Fréquence (S+, S-) : Appuyez sur les touches sans
lacher prise dans les modes de transition (modes 1-7).

clas de velocidad (S+,S-): Oprima las teclas sin
Soltarlas Bajo modos de cambio brusco y carga
gradual (1-7 modos).




Mode Keys (M+, M-)

Mode Keys: Press the keys to adjust modes. There’s a total of 11
modes (modes as below table).

M+ : Next mode

M- : Previous mode

@>

Changes of M key on the touch remote as below:

Mode number Function Remark
1 Static red
2 Static green
3 Static blue
4 Static purple Brightness is adjustable
Speed is unadjustable
5 Static blue-green
6 Static yellow
7 Static white
8 Three color jumpy changing
9 Three color gradual changing
Speed is adjustble
Brightness is unadjustable
10 Seven color jumpy changing
" Seven color gradual changing
Note

3pcs AAA batteries are required but not included for the remote.
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Modes (M+, M-)

Modes : Appuyez s pour régler les modes. Il existe absolument 11
modes (tableau ci-apres).

M+ : Mode suivant

M- : Mode précédent

Changements de la touche M sur la télécommande
comme ci-dessous :

Numéro de mode Fonction Remarque
1 rouge statique
2 vert statique
3 bleu statique
4 violet statique La luminosité est réglable
La fréquence n’est pas réglable
S bleu-vert statique
6 jaune statique
7 blanc statique
8 trois couleurs variables
9 Transition trichromatique
La fréquence est réglable
La luminosité n’est pas réglable
10 sept couleurs variables
11 transition sept couleurs

Remarque
La telecommande est alimentée par 3 piles AAA (non fournies).

~




Teclas de modo (M+, M-)

Teclas de modo: Oprima las teclas para ajustar los modos. Hay
un total de 11 modos (modos segun la siguiente tabla).

M+ : Siguiente modo

M- : Modo anterior

Cambios en la tecla M en el control remoto tactil de Ila
forma siguiente:

Ndmero del modo Funcion Observacion
1 Rojo estatico
2 Verde estatico
3 Azul estatico
4 Morado estatico El brillo es ajustable
La velocidad no es ajustable
5 Azul-verde estatico
6 Amarillo estatico
7 Blanco estatico
8 Tres colores cambiando bruscamente
9 Tres colores cargando gradualmente
La velocidad es ajustable
El brillo no es ajustable
10 Siete cambios bruscos de color
11 Siete cambios graduales de color

Nota
Se requieren 3 baterias AAA pero no estan incluidas para el
control remoto.

\"LORELL

Instructions
CALL US FIRST! DO NOT RETURN TO STORE.

For immediate help with assembly or product information call our toll-free numb#&r888-598-7316  Mon. - Fri. 7am to 7
pm CST. Our staff is ready to provide assistance. Damaged or missing parts ship from our facility in 1-2 business days.

Please provide the following information:

1. Full Name

2. Physical Address — do not include P.O. Box as our carriers cannot deliver to P.O. Boxes
3. Phone Number

4. Model Number

5. Part Number

6. Invoice #

7. Date of Purchase

Note: Our policy is to send all parts requests via normal ground transportation. If your requirements are to have these parts
via overnight/next day, please provide your designated carrier and account number. Replacement panels are not available.
If any damage has occurred during shipment please return the entire unit to place of purchase for credit and replacement.

Original invoice may be required.

Before you begin:
Open, identify and count all parts prior to assembly. Lay out the parts on a non-abrasive surface such as carpet or blanket.

Instructions
APPELEZ-NOUS D’ ABORD! NE REVENEZ PAS AU MAGASIN.

Pour obtenir une aide imm é diate concernant " assemblage ou des informations sur les produits, appelez moine é ro
sans frais: 1-888-598-7316  Mon. Lun. - vend. 7h a 19 h CST. Notre personnel vous attend pour vous offrir son aide.
Les pi & ces endommag é es ou manquantes sont exp é di é es de nos locaux sous 1 a 2 jours ouvrables.

Veuillez inclure les informations suivantes :

1. Nom complet

2. Adresse physique - ne pas inclure de bo[Xte postale, car nos porteurs ne peuvent pas livrer & ces bo[tes.
3.Numérodetéléphone

4.Numérodemodéle

5.Num érodepiéce

6. Num é ro de facture

7.Dated’” achat

Remarque : Notre politique estd’ envoyer toutes les pi € ces demand é es par transport terrestre normal. Si vous voulez
recevoir ces pi & ces le jour suivant, indiquez votre porteur d é sign é ainsi qu’ un num é ro de compte. Nous ne fournissons pas
de panneaux de rechange.En casd’ endommagement en cours de transport, renvoyez|" unit é entiére au lieud’ achat pour
recevoir un cr é dit ou un é change. La facture originale vous sera peut- & tre demand é e.

Avant de commencer:
Ouvrez, identi[Xez et comptez toutes les pi & ces avant I’ assemblage. Disposez & plat les pi & ces sur une surface non
abrasive comme un tapis ou une couverture.

Instrucciones
XLLXIMENOS PRIMERO! NO DEVUELVA EL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA.

Para recibir ayuda inmediata con el ensamble o informaci 6 n del producto, llame a nuestro n G mero gratuito:
1-888-598-7316  De lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. a 7 p.m., hora del Centro. Nuestro personal est & preparado para
brindarle asistencia. Las partes daXladas o faltantes saldr & n de nuestras instalaciones en el transcursode 1Ta2d i as
h dbiles.

Recuerde proporcionar la siguiente informaci é n:

1. Nombre completo

2. Domicilio f i sico — No incluya apartados postales debido a que no podemos realizar entregas en un
apartado postal.

3. N U mero telef 6 nico

4.N G mero de modelo

5.NUmero de parte

6. N U mero de factura

7. Fecha de compra

Nota: Nuestra pol i tica es enviar todas las solicitudes de partes por transporte terrestre regular. Si usted solicit 6 elenv i o de
estas partes durante your la noche o con entrega al d i a siguiente, proporcione el nombre de su compalX i a de mensajer i ay
su n U mero de cuenta. Los paneles de repuesto no est @ n disponibles. Si ocurri 6 alg G n dal<o durante el env i o, devuelva la
unidad completa al lugar de compra para su devoluci 6 n o reposici 6 n. Es posible que le pidan la factura original.

Antes de iniciar:
Abra, identiXque y cuente todas las partes antes del ensamble. Coloque todas las partes en una super[X|cie no abrasiva,
como una alfombra o s d bana.



Remote control
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE USE OF REMOTE

1. Touch remote have 64 touch key, each keys Function below:

_)) Power button
(PI) Pause
on the dynamic modeyou can make the controller to stop the current state now.

) Color pulley
Multicolor pulley touch key, static mode choose key, more than 60 touch points.
The button has two functions:
DPulley static color choice key,so when the current control mode is M key mode (color),
if must realize pulley static colorcan press this key.

@ Pulley color switch key, can change from 60 kinds of static colors (as the pulley shown).

(M) (M=) Mode (M+/M-)

DM is mode choose key,so when the current control mode is pulley mode(color),if you
want to realize the mode (color) of M key, can press this button;

@M is mode switch key, so when the current control mode is "M" key mode, can press
this button to switch the mode (color) which state in the M key mode table.

( B+)( B-) Brightness control
B+ the output signal brightness control, every time you press this button, the brightness series add 1, altogether
25 levels.
B- the output signal brightness control, every time you press this button, the brightness series, minus 1,altogether
25 levels;
(8+)(8-) Speed control
S+ the output signal speed controlevery time you press this buttonthe speed series add 1, altogether 100
levels.
S+ the output signal speed controlevery time you press this buttonthe speed series minus 1, altogether 100
levels;

2. Power supply management:

Stop to use the remote more than 20s, the remote will enter the stand by state(untouchable state);slightly shake
once, then the remote will come back to the normal working statettouchable State).

3. Indicator light instruction:

Slightly shake once, then the remote will came back to the normal working state(touchable state).
(The remote is idle or send,signal when the PWR bright, PWR is offthen means the remote is in standby state;
(QRF is bright, that means remote is sending signal, off means there is no signal sending.
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